PSAP

Antelope County
Antelope County
Boone County

Boyd-Holt Counties
Brown County

Buffalo County
Burt County

Butler County
Butler County

Cass County
Cass County
Cedar County
Chase County
Chase County
Cherry County

Cheyenne County

City of Alliance

City of Alliance

SE Nebraska 911/Gage
County

SE Nebraska 911/Gage
County

City of Columbus

City of Falls City

City of Grand Island
City of Hastings

City of Hastings

City of Holdrege

City of Lincoln

City of McCook

City of Norfolk

City of Norfolk

City of North Platte
City of South Sioux
City of South Sioux
City of Wayne

Clay County

Colfax County
Cuming County
Custer County
Dawes County
Dawes County
Dawson County
Dawson County
Dixon County
Dixon County

Last Name
Moore
Ollendick
Johnson

Moses
Deibler

Miller
Nick

Dion

Bowers
Sorenson
Burke

Garvin
Mueller
Bartholomew
Sandoz

Gillespie
Lukens
Felker
Zarybnicky

Hickman

Pensick
Baker
Rosenlund
Haase
Story
Mclntire
Loos
Smith
Miller
Bauer

Reeves
Mahon
Ellinger
Chinn
Malone
Messerlie
Lund
Rempe
Hickstein
Kittell
Montgomery
Ureste
Decker
Kumm

First Name
Bob

Kathy
Denny

Rachael
Brent
Neil
Eric

Tom
Jami

Robert
Cindy
Kevin
Kevin
Kimberly
Matt
Heidi
Phillip
Kirk
Carla

John

Rachel
Jamison
Jon
Jason
Adam
Martin
Jessica
Joel
Don
Michael

Steve
Edward F.
Tracy
Marlen
Haley
Shawn
Nicole
Mark
Rick
Gale
Mark
Carissa
Tom
Sara

Position
Sheriff

Lead Dispatch
Sheriff

Assistant Director
Sheriff

Sheriff
Sheriff

Sheriff
911 Coordinator

Sheriff

911 Comm. Supervisor
Emergency Manager
Sheriff

Head Dispatcher
Emergency Manager

Director

Chief of Police
Administrations Lt.
911 Director

Chief of Police

PSAP Director

Chief of Police

EM / Director
Captain-911 Director
Chief

Chief of Police

911 Director

Chief of Police

Chief of Police
Captain-Emergency Comm

Chief of Police

Chief of Police
City/County LE Center
Chief of Police

911 Emergency Mgr.
Sheriff

911 Manager
Emergency Manager
Chief of Police
911/Comm. Supv
Sheriff

Comm. Supervisor
Sheriff

Deputy EM/911 Dir.

Address

1102 L Street

1102 L Street

217 South 5th Street

PO Box 463
142 W. 4th Street

2025 Avenue A
111 N 13th Street, Suite 1

451 5th St
451 5th St

336 Main Street

336 Main Street

101 S. Broadway Ave
921 Broadway Street
PO Box 102

365 N Main St, Suite 8

PO Box 191

PO Box D

PO Box D

201 North 5th Street

201 North 5th Street

1304 Bill Babka Drive
2307 Barada St

1210 N. North Road
317 S Burlington Ave
317 S Burlington Ave
813 5th Avenue

575 South 10th Street
505 West C St

202 N. 7th St

202 N. 7th St

701 S. Jeffers St

701 W. 29th Street
701 W. 29th Street
306 Pearl Street

212 W. Fairfield Street
411 East 11th Street
200 S Lincoln Rm 301
431 S. 10th

125 Main Street

125 Main Street

709 North Grant St
709 North Grant St
59140 Hwy 12

59140 Hwy 12

City
Neligh
Neligh
Albion
O'Neill
Ainsworth

Kearney
Tekamah

David City
David City

Plattsmouth
Plattsmouth
Hartington
Imperial
Imperial
Valentine

Sidney

Alliance
Alliance
Beatrice

Beatrice

Columbus
Falls City
Grand Island
Hastings
Hastings
Holdrege
Lincoln
McCook
Norfolk
Norfolk

North Platte
South Sioux Ci
South Sioux Ci
Wayne

Clay Center
Schuyler
West Point
Broken Bow
Chadron
Chadron
Lexington
Lexington
Ponca

Ponca

State
NE
NE
NE

NE
NE

NE
NE

NE
NE

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

NE
NE
NE
NE

NE

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

Zip
68756
68756
68620

68763
69210

68847
68061

68632
68632

68058
68508
68739
69033
69033
69201

69162
69301
69301
68310

68310

68601
68355
68803
68901
68901
68949
68508
69001
68701
68701

69101
68776
68776
68787
68933
68661
68788
68822
69337
69337
68850
68850
68770
68770

Landline

402-887-4148
402-887-4148
402-395-2144

402-336-2850
402-387-1440

308-236-8555
402-374-2900

402-367-7400
402-367-7400

402-296-9370

402-254-6862

Email Address
sheriff@antelopecounty.ne.gov

kollendick@antelopecounty.ne.gov
besheriff@boonecountyne.gov

rachael.moses@boydholte911.com

sheriff@browncountyne.gov

sheriff@buffalocounty.ne.gov
sheriff@burtcountyne.gov

tdion925@butlercountyne.gov
jbowers@butlercountyne.gov

robert.sorenson@casscountyne.gov

cburke@casscountyne.gov
kevin.garvin@cedarcountyne.gov

308-882-4748

|KmueIIer@chasecountvne.qov

308-882-4748
402-376-2420

308-254-2880
308-762-4955

402-228-5264

402-228-5243

402-564-3201
402-245-4422
308-385-5360
402-461-2380
402-461-2380
308-995-4407
402-441-7237
308-345-3450
402-844-2150
402-844-2150

308-535-6789
402-494-7512
402-494-7555
402-375-2626
402-762-4939
402-352-8526
402-372-6009
308-872-3349
308-432-0510
308-432-0510
308-324-3011
308-325-0908
402-755-5608
402-755-5608

kbartholomew@chasecountyne.gov
cherrycoem@cherrycountyne.gov

director@sidney911.org
plukens@bbcpublicsafety.us

kfelker@bbcpublicsafety.us
czarybnicky@beatrice.ne.gov

jhickman@beatrice.ne.gov

rachel.pensick@columbusne.us
j.baker@fallscityne.us
jonr@grand-island.com

jhaase@cityofhastings.org
AStory@hastingspolice.org

holdregepd@cityofholdrege.org

jloos@lincoln.ne.gov
ismith@cityofmccook.com

dmiller@norfolkne.gov
mbauer@norfolkne.gov

ReevesSD@ci.north-platte.ne.us

emahon@southsiouxcity.org
tellinger@southsiouxcity.org

mchinn@cityofwayne.org
haley.malone@claycountyne.gov
smesserlie@colfaxne.com
e€911dispatch@cumingcounty.ne.gov
mrempe@custercountyne.gov
rhickstein@chadronpd.com
gkittell@chadronpd.com
mmontgomery@dcleo.org
cureste@dcleo.org

dixonso@dixoncountyne.gov
dixon911@gpcom.net
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Fremont/Dodge
Douglas County
Dundy County
Fillmore County
Franklin County
Frontier County
Furnas County
Furnas County
Garden County
Hamilton County
Hamilton County
Hitchcock County
Howard County
Jefferson County
Johnson County
Kearney County
Keith County
Keith County
Kimball County
Knox County
Knox County
Mid Rivers 911
Morrill County
Morrill County
Nemaha County
Nuckolls County
Otoe County
Otoe County
Perkins County
Pierce County

Region 26
Rock County
Saline County
Saline County
Sarpy County

Saunders County
Scotts Bluff County
Seward County
Sheridan County
Thayer County
Thurston County
Thurston County
Washington County
Washington County

York County

Holzerland
Allen
Reichert
Roemmich
Detlefsen
Cooper
Powell
Brown
Ross
McCoy
Shaw
Hunter
Busch
Georgi
Sterkel
White
Stevens
Hood
Hottell
Henery
Kienow
Ostrander
Cardenas
Rice
Lottman
Baker
Caudill
Holland

Brueggeman

Eberhardt

Beland
Shelbourn
Moore
Baumann
Muldoon

Lichtenberg
Rexus
Conradt
Brewer

Lee

Novak
Briggs
Anderson
Mike

Luft

Shelly
Kathy
Pam
Steve
Bryon
Adam
Roger
Doug
Randy
Jeromy
Ryan
Gerry
Thomas
Nick
Joshua
Scott K.
Jeff
Laurie
David
Don
Heather
Leah
Milo
Tim
Brent
Brad
Colin
Mike
James
Rick
Alma
Ben
Alan
John
Bill

Chris
Tyler
Spencer
Jeff
David
Laura
Russ

Lori
Robinson

Leila

Director

Director

911 Supv./Deputy EM
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Emergency Manager
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

911 Supervisor
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Director

Sheriff

Sheriff

Director

Village Clerk
Sheriff

911/Jail Supervisor
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Chief Deputy
Sheriff

Sheriff

Emergency Manager
Sheriff

Sheriff

911 Supervisor
Director

Sheriff

Comm. Director
Comm. Director
Sheriff

Sheriff

Director / Dispatcher
Sheriff

911/Comm. Director
Sheriff

Director

725 N. Park Ave.
3603 N 156th St
PO Box 506

900 G Street

PO Box 292

308 Center Avenue
912 R Street

912 R Street

611 Main Street
715 12th Street
715 12th Street

PO Box 306

612 Indian Street
606 3rd Street

222 South 4th Street
PO Box 185

103 E 5th Street
501 N Spruce Ste 102
114 E 3rd St Stel2
PO Box 142

206 Main Street
PO Box 215

PO Box 858

P.O. Box 858

1805 N Street

150 South Main St
1021 Central Ave
1021 Central Ave
PO Box 607

111 West Court, Rm #7

PO Box B

PO Box 178

911 South Main

911 South Main
1210 Golden Gate Dr
#1300

387 N Chestnut, Ste 3
1825 10th Street
261 S 8th St

303 E. 2nd

324 Olive Avenue

PO Box 370

605 S. 2nd Street
1535 Colfax Street
1535 Colfax Street

510 N. Lincoln Avenue

Fremont
Omaha
Benkelman
Geneva
Franklin
Curtis
Beaver City
Beaver City
Oshkosh
Aurora
Aurora
Trenton

St. Paul
Fairbury
Tecumseh
Minden
Ogallala
Ogallala
Kimball
Center
Center
Campbell
Bridgeport
Bridgeport
Auburn
Nelson
Nebraska City
Nebraska City
Grant
Pierce

Taylor
Bassett
Wilber
Wilber
Papillion

Wahoo
Gering
Seward
Rushville
Hebron
Pender
Pender
Blair
Blair

York

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

NE

68025
68116
69021
68351
68939
69025
68926
68926
69154
68818
68818
69044
68873
68352
68450
68959
69153
69153
69145
68724
68724
68932
69336
69336
68305
68961
68410
68410
69140
68767

68879
68714
68465
68465
68046

68046
69341
68434
69360
68370
68047
68047
68008
68008

68467

402-727-2677
402-444-5800
308-423-2393
402-759-4441
308-425-6231
308-367-4411
308-268-5088
308-268-2245
308-772-3540
402-694-6937
402-694-6936
308-334-5444
308-754-5433
402-729-2284
402-335-3307
308-832-2805
308-284-3641
308-284-2011
308-235-3615
402-358-0912
402-288-4261
402-756-8121
308-262-0408
308-262-0408
402-274-3139
402-225-2831
402-873-9560
402-873-9560
308-352-7501
402-329-6346

308-942-3461
402-684-3811
402-821-2111
402-821-2111
402-593-4111

402-443-3718
308-436-5880
402-643-4578
308-327-2161
402-768-6139
402-385-3018
402-385-6210
402-426-6866
402-426-6866

402-362-4951

Shelly.Holzerland@fremontne.gov
kathy.allen@douglascounty-ne.gov
dundycodispatch@gmail.com
steve.roemmich@fillmorecountyne.gov
sheriff@franklincountyne.gov
acooper@frontiercounty.ne.gov
furnasem@atcjet.net
furnasso@atcjet.net
rross@gardencountysheriff.org

imccoy@hamiltoncountysheriff.org

rshaw@hamiltoncountysheriff.org
sheriff967 @hitchcockcountyne.gov

tbusch@howardcountyso.org
nick.georgi@jeffcolaw.us

jsterkel@johnsoncountyso-ne-gov
swhitekcso@kearneycountyne.gov

jstevens@keithcountyne.gov

Ihood@keithcountyne.gov
dave.hottell@kimballcountyne.gov
don.henery@knoxcountyne.gov
911coordinator@knoxcountyne.gov
cvclerk@gtmc.net

mcsheriffl@morrillcountysheriff.com

timrice@morrillcountyne.com
blottman@nemahasheriff.com

sheriffbaker@nuckollscountyne.gov
ccaudill@otoecountyne.gov
mholland@otoecountyne.gov
sheriff@perkinscoso.org
pierce.countyso@piercecountyne.gov

alma@region26.org
sheriff@rockcountyne.gov

amoore@sclec-ne.org
jpbaumann@salinecountyne.gov

wmuldoon@sarpy.com

clichtenberg@saunderscounty.ne.gov
trexus@scottsbluffcounty.org
sconradt@co.seward.ne.us

sorush@gpcom.net
david.lee@thayercountyne.gov

thurstoncountyso76@gmail.com
tcso@thurstoncountysheriffne.gov
l.anderson@washingtoncountyne.gov
m.robinson@washingtoncountyne.gov

lluft@yorkcountyne.gov
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